



# RUM 'N' RAISIN

## Nutritional & Allergen Information



### DESCRIPTION

A refreshing and tasty rum fuelled dairy ice cream full of rum soaked raisins for good measure!

### INGREDIENTS

**Milk**, Sugar, Cream (**Milk**), Dextrose, **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (Mono-and Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Locust Bean Gum), Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Marsala (White Cooking Wine, Sugar, Flavour, Acidity Regulator, Sea Salt, Colour, Stabilisers: E414, E353; Preservatives: E202, E224), Rum.

### NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Typical values	per 100g
Energy	755kJ 180kcal
Fat	7.6g
of which saturates	4.9g
Carbohydrate	25g
of which sugars	20g
Protein	3.6g
Salt	0.13g

### STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS

In a deep freeze cabinet operating at a temperature of -18C or colder, this product will retain its quality up to the 'Best Before' date shown. After opening, colour and texture changes may occur.

**Do not refreeze after thawing.**

For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Also may contain gluten, sulphites, egg, soya, nuts and peanuts.

